LED b ria, canGELLS CANCELED  "//3e"
ANCE PA‘REIM/VAN{JEMTION FEES PAID

CA“CELED Apphcatlon No.. ! Lub“gQABBte -------- 2 :’;‘ 2, }5?3_‘:;;- Date Amount | Receipt No.
* Permit No. /2430 8p Or Vol IS Pp2ls, Hl alab 5D 20BHE

ii:‘Name _______ Lhe. %.4# ............................................ Certificate No.. /4/(2.9......... R __ ______________________

Ch Ph of DWw. 5p DrNoh i3 p 540 - Total . |l
~ Address M&N O‘“ﬁﬂ‘-/ ...................... Stream Index, Page No.. /8 — 20 CANCELED 6]/2 2} ’H) $1 Cert.F ee@ J‘*’*{' ek}
PR, SO A 6 5, FEES REFUNDED
;E:"Date filed (A Y J,’ 17% ___________________________ . MeVay Ad.; Cerd Ordar ™ 51618 Date | Amount j Check No.

E Priority M%[ﬁsé T S e
" Action suspended until oo ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page
"Returned to applicant ..o
Date of approval A o A s
CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning ...... (=& i1 AR
‘Date for completion ... /8= /7. 34 . ; %PP Licr, et tmvdle
T EREenAed 10 e ARSI RO R b jgm——* ..... etississsmenoiaseeoabemoeseesssasesssceetsesssomieceemeace
LT a2V A & < A PO
Date for application of water /8=.(~ 2% . ,[9 A M %ﬂ( - K\,, """"""""""""""
/ e O A . e
Extended 0 oo CANCELED sec Cociilicate No. 5168 Mcva\{_f_\g O
. emmmemeteesesesemnne st metememet ot anmemet eenamnn _Sanccled am i%up-wsu;e,cl Se.0r Vi3a540 ';L_ : e eeeeeeemer s
PROSEJICUTION OF WORK - ;_';“':I'; e : ’ . 'i' // Ao l ------- ‘_
Form “A” filed e, M8, (§3&.... . T prrTm—— - T : / """" :
FOXTL “B7 FIE@ oo, 4 -
[ Form G tiled POV T SRR o A
e s .
FINAL PROOF oot R
Blank mailed 2202 2%,/ 938 C. C 5/1 2 et
;: Proof recelved ________________________________________________________________________________

“Pate certificate issued .sfuae .. Ay A2 Y
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I e WL M"- \7 ﬂ){ ..................................................... » the holder of Permit No. ...

to appropriate the publjc waters of tlle state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

therein on the 3(_ <" day of g/w\.( ,19.3 X

Remarks : e N
If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abahdoned part of the proposed development, you

‘& Form B Application No. ... __

A nature of Witness AXL %S?f;;‘:reo%n """""
/20 y . .l)"G e /"{a!‘b(bl‘-w )

(Addms) (Address)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construetion work lu completed.

/‘ Form C ApplicationNo. ...
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

WL MEYa } ............. e , the holder of Permit No. /& (g,_{f__?_____

to approprlate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely apphed the waters to a beneficial use in
accordance with the terms _pf said permit, on the ‘[\ ........... day of

BT 00 o o IR O

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3

------------------- T Signaturenf Witness) a2 .%m-f f (SmnntupjgiApplieunt] -

" Address) (Address)
/ j t, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Balem, Oregon, when all of the water hes been applied.
IR




St e
AFFIDAWIT g.‘ﬁ\hg“;f”za

JUN 1 ;1964 U
I DT T AT R
STATE OF OREGON) RORARL-T

: 8S.
COUNTY OF CURRY)

I, Victor Pomerlo, being first duly sworn, on oath depose

and say:

That I am the owner of the house and a portion of the property

formerly owned by W.L. McVay and Mabel McVay;

That prior to the time I bought the premises the house used
domestic water under a water right, No. 14129, which was also used
for water on other portions of the premises now owned by Edward W.

and Carol L. Freeman;

That I have never used this source of water for the house and

have never used any water from this source;

That I make no claim for any water under this water right and

do hereby release any such right to Edward W. Freeman and Carol L.

Freeman.
[ telis Jorrrec b
Victor Pomerlo
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of June 1964.

My Commission Expires:
F Ot EEE U RIS A SE E




STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CURRY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, 7  CAROL L. CROCKETT (FREEMAN)
P,0. Box 2065

of Winharbor Farm, Harbor ,Stateof Oregon 937415 , has
a right to the use of the waters of McVay Creek
a tributary of Pacific Ocean for the purpose of

stock

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Curry County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Ordér Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 18 | at page 18  ; that the priority of the right
thereby confirmed dates from 1885

that the amount of water to which suck right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0,01 cubic foot per
second.

The point of diversion is located in the SWy SW4, Section 14, T41S, R13W, WM; being
1280 feet North and 40 feet East from the SW corner, Section 14.

A description of the place of use wnder the right, and to which suck right is appurienani, is as
follows: SEY SF4
Section 15
Township 41 South, Range 13 West, WM

Land on which water is to be used is further described as that part of the
SE% SE%, Section 15, T41S, R13W, WM lying west of the present Highway 101
within the following described legal description:

Beginnirg at a point on the Westerly right-of-line of (old) US Highway 101, said
point being North 382.3 and West 94.3 feet from the Section corner common to
Sections 14, 15, 22 and 23, T41S, R13W, WM; thence West 4000.0 feet, more or
less, to the Urdinary High Tide Line of the Pacific Ocean; thence following said
tide line Northwesterly to its intersection with the North boundary line of
Government Lot 2 in Section 15; thence following the North boundary lines of
Lot 2 and the South one half of the Southeast quarter of Section 15, East 3550.0
feet, more or less, to a point on the Westerly right-of-line of (old} US Highway
101; thence following said highway line Southeast to the point of beginning.

The North and South boundary lines of the above-described lands are parallel and
937.2 feet distant from each other.

This certificate cancels and supersedes, a right allowed in special order Volume
13, page 540 of the Director dated November 20, 1964 approving transfer No. F-54.
The decreed right is the same as the right allowed in the tramnsfer except for
the date of priority of 1885 instead of November 2, 1936.

And said right skall be subject to all ather conditions and limitations contained in safd decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purpeses aforesaid is restricted lo the lands or place of use herein
described.
WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Direclor, affived
this date September 1 , 1983

& v ¥y Water Resources Directo

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 46 , page 51618,
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

ViCTOR ATIVEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE
covemon 378-3066

Auqust 25, 1983

Carol L. Crockett
PO Box 2065
Harbar, OR 97415

Dear Ms. Crockett:
REFERENCE: Water Right Transfer Applicatlon

Your Water Right Transfer Appllcation for approval of a change in point
of diversion and use of water from McVay Creek, together with supporting
data and fees in the amount of $165, was recelved on August 16, {983,

The application cannot be filed as submitted, so it and your $165 filing fee
will be returned when a check is prepared.

A change from stock use to stock, domestic and commercial uses would be
an enlargement of the right and cannot be authorized.

The water right described by Certificate 14129 and clted In Item 3 of the
application was superseded by the McVay Creek Adjudication and cannot
be part of any transfer application. The only valid right of record is for
the use of not to exceed 0.0} cfs for stock water in the SE 1/4 SE 1 /4 of
Section 15, Township 41 South, Range |3 West, WM, with a pricrity date
of 1885 as tabulated at page 551, Volume 17, McVay Creek Decree.

Propaosed diversion Point !, as noted In Item 7 of your epplicstion, appears
to be the same as found at Final Proof of Transfer F-54, and also during
the Adjudicatlon Survey. It Is the euthorized point of diversion. The
point you have listed in Item 6 is not the authorized point of diversion.

A change in character of use of water may be possible. It has to be

limited to the amount actually belng used for the existing purpose, not to
exceed the amount originally authorized, and the existing use must cease.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL. R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Tranafer Sectlon

SR Aswpce

o cc:  Gary L. Bail, Watermaster
. 0056/
_ 7991B
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
VIGTOR ATIVEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 87310 PHONE (503) 378-8453

January 22, 1981

Carol L. Crockett
P.0. Box 2065
Winharbor Farm
Harbor OR 97415

Dear Ms. Crockett,

On November 17, 1980, we mailed to you an affidavit
to cancel the water right for stock use under Certificate No.
14129 and Transfer No. F-54 and on November 26, 1980, we mailed
to you a draft of the Certificate of Water Right for the McVay
Creek Adjudication.

If you would please execute the affidavit before a
notary and return it to this office, we will be able to issue
the new certificate of water right to you.

Sincerely,

Myron V. Bish
Supervisor
Adjudication Section

MVB: as
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WICTOR ATIYEM
GOVERKOR

Water Resources Department
“MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

November 26, 1980

Carol L Crockett
" P.0.. Box 2065
Wlnharbor Farn

“vHarbor | OR & 974157

Dear Ms. Crockett

. Thls will acknowledge your letter dated Novenber 22, 1980.
As raquested, enclosed is a draft of the Certificate of Water Right
. for the Mcvay Creek Adjudication.

Sincerely,
i Myron V BlSh Supervisor

'Adjudlcatxon Section

— ) e

0 MVBias

Enclosure';

sac

: (503) 378-8453
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE | gn9-452-7813



R R STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CURRY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, e CAROL L. CROCKETT (FREEMAN}

of Winharbor Farm, Harbor ,Stateof  Oregon 97415  , has
a right to the use of the waters af McVay Creek

a tributary of Pacific Dcean Jfor the purpose of
stock

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Curry County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 18 |, at page 18 ; that the priorify of the right
thereby confirmed dates from 1885

that the amount of water to which such right is entitied, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purpeses, and skail not exceed 0.01 ubic foot per
second.

The point of diversion is located in the SWs SW, Section 14, T. 41 5., R. 13 W., W.M.;
being 1280 feet North and 40 feet East from the SW corner, Section 14.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which suck right is appurtenant, is as
follows:
SEy SE%
Section 1%
T. 41 S., R, 13 W., H. M.

Land on which water is to be used is further described as that part of the
SE% SE%, Section 15, T. 41 5., R. 13 W., W.M. lying west of the present Highway
101 within the following described legal description:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly right-of-line of {p1d)} U. S. Highway 101,
said point being North 382.3 and West 94.3 feet from the Section corner common
to Sections 14, 15, 22 and 23, Township 41 South, Range 13 West, W. M.; thence
Kest 4000.0 feet, more or less, to the Ordinary High Tide Line of the Pacific
Dcean; thence following said tide Tine Northwesterly to its intersection with
the North boundary line of Government Lot 2 in Section 15; thence following the
North boundary lines of Lot 2 and the South one half of the Southeast quarter
of Section 15, Fast 3550.0 feet, more or less, to a point on the Westerly
right-of-1ine of (old} U. S. Highway 101; thence following said highway line
Southeast to the paint of beginning.

The North and South boundary lines of the above-described lands are parallel
and 937.2 feet distant from each ather.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitctions contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein
described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affired

this date , 18

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume . page
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Water Resources Department

2 MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK _
/ VIGTOR ATrEn 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE (503) 378-8453
1-800-452-7813

November 17, 1980

Carol L. Crockett
Winharbor Farm
Harbor OR 97415

Dear Ms. Crockett:

We are ready at this time to issue to you the certificate
of water Tight which will confirm your claim in the McVay Creek
Adjudication Proceedings for the appropriation of 0.01 cubic foot
per second of water from McVay Creek for stock use in the SEY4 SEY,
Section 15, Township 41 South, Range 13 West, W.M., with a priority
date of 1885.

Enclosed is an affidavit to cancel stock use under
Certificate No. 14129 in the name of W. L. McVay and also under
Transfer No. F-54 with a priority date of November 2, 1936, which
when executed by you will clear the records so that we may issue
the same right under the McVay Creek Adjudication Decree with a
priority date of 1885.

If you would please sign the affidavit before a notary and
return it to this office, it will be greatly appreciated and I will
promptly send to you the new certificate of water right.

If you have any questions please let me know. Our toll
free number is 1-800-452-7813.

Sincerely,

F}:g/"““ ¥, @A«tﬁ_ V

Myron V. Bish, Supervisor
Adjudication Section

MVB:as

Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
55

L

County of Curxry

I, Carol L. Crockett, of Winharbor Farm, Harbor, Oregon, being first
duly sworn, depose and say that I am the legal owner of the following described
property:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly right-of-line of (old) U.S.
Highway 101, said point being North 382.3 and West 94.3 feet from
the Section corner common to Sections 14, 15, 22 and 23, Township
41 South, Range 13 West, W.M.; thence West 4000.0 feet, more or
less, to the Ordinary High Tide Line of the Pacific Ocean; thence
following said tide line Northwesterly to its intersection with
the North boundary line of Government Lot 2 in Section 15; thence
following the North boundary lines of Lot 2 and the South one half
of the Southeast quarter of Section 15, East 3550.0 feet, more or
less, to a point on the Westerly right-of-line of (old) U.S. Highway
101; thence following said highway line Southeast to the point of
beginning. ‘

The North and South boundary lines of the above-described lands
are parallel and 937.2 feet distant from each other.

and the water right that is appurtenant thereto, it being a portion of Certificate
No. 14129, in the name of W, L. McVay and included in Transfer No. F-54, under
date of priority of November 2, 1936, for the use of 0.01 cubic foot per second
of water from McVay Creek for stock use in SE% SE4%, Section 15, Township 41 South,
Range 13 West, W.M.; that I have abandoned any and all interest in this water
right and request the said right be canceled that is appurtenant to my land.

The portion of the right for stock use is being canceled because it is
duplicated in the McVay Creek Decree with an earlier date of priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of s
198 . '

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of . 198 .

Notary Public of Oregon
My Commission expires
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16659

XEXYXXXTXX ‘ P-54

Director July 31, 1975

Pollowing your request I 4id review our files concerning the cancelation
of a part of the right evidenced by certificate Ko. 14129 issued to ¥. L.
¥cVey. This is to confirm the information I gave you by telephone yee-

terday.

Certificats Ko, 14129 4id descride the use of 0.02 cubdec foot per second
of water of san wnnamed stream for domestio use in one house and for stock
use, The use of water for domestic purposes was restricted %o the former
¥cVay house. In 1964 when the right for domestic purposes was canceled
the formsr ¥cVay house was omned by Victor Fomerlo. VWhen Nr. Fomerlo
he algo became owner of any right existing for use of
the house., He submitted an affidavit stating that prior to the
time he purchased the property water was used in the house for domestic
purposes, but he naver used water from the stresm, now called McVsy
Creek, for the house and nsver used any water from this source, and made
no claim for sny water under the right in question. On the basis of this
affidavit any right which say have been appurtenant to the premises was

;
i

Mr. Fomerlo also stated that water was slec used on the premises owned

by Edward and Carol Preemen and he relessed claiz to any such right to
Edward and Carol Freeman, ¥With the loss of the right for domeatic purposes,
only the right to the use of water for stock remained.

I am enclosing a copy of the affidavit signed by both you and
Preeman suthorising the cencelation of the right

donestic purposes. You have & copy of the
formally csnoeling the right.



Any water right 1a restricted to the quantity beneficiaslly used for the
noposes deacribed, not to exceed the stated figure. The meximm quantity
wag listed in certificate Fo. 14129 am 0.02 cubic foot per second for domestic
and stock use but this did not mesn there could be a constant diversion from
the stresa of this amount. During periods of actual use household use would
require 0.01 cubic foot per second but if this flow was continued over a
24~hour period it would total more than 6,000 gallons, which is about twenty
times the amount needed for cne house for cne day. PFPeriodic rfilling of stock
tanks may require 0.01 cubic foot per second but & continucus flow to total
more then 6,00C gallons per day would result in & waste of wmater unless a
huge gtock hexrd was being watered.

The cancelation of the right to use 0.01 cubic foot per cecond of water
for domestic use, leaving the right to use 0.0l cubvic foot per second for
gtock use, was within the policy of this Department then and would be now,

There ie & statutory procedure to change the use of water from one use to
another. The Water Resources Director may approve an spplication for a
change in upe if it can be done without injury to exieting righta. Any
propomed change which would result in & greater use of water than heretofore
made would obviously injure subsequent rights and could not be approved.

You have had several discussions with Mr, Youngguist, our Watermaster, and
M¥r. Perry of this office concerning other rights to the use of water from
MeYay Creek and I'm sure there is nothing I can edd to the information they
EBVEe YOUe

I 444 tell you that I hed no idea when it may be possidle to begin edjudi-
gation proceedings for the creek and I understand you have since discussed
this in greater deteil with Mr. Jebousek of thie office.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jonee
Assintent

2J sehh
Enc1 Affidevit



" December 17, 1964 )

Mr. Bernsrd 1. Mather

Curry County Clerk
County Courthouse
Gold Beach, Oregea

Dear Mr. Mather:

Eaclosed is a certified copy of the State Engineer's
order camceliang & portion of the water right evidenced by the
. cartificate recorded at page 14129, Volume 12, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, issued on Jme 22, 1942,

Will you please mark your records accordingly, show-
ing the portien of the water right that has been canceled?

There is no mecessity for returning this order to
this office or recoxrding it in your records.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEELER
State Engioeer

James W. Carver, Jr.
Assistant

Eacloswre: Order
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WA O/ O{\
Q ' Harber, Oregon
S0

February 8, 1965

Mr. Lewis A, Stanley EeEE“E &

Water Resources Department FEZ 101965

Salerm, Orsgon STATE ENGINEER

SALEY CRECGON
Dear Sir:

I em writing concerning s water right on an unnamed stream
soretines called MeVay Creer in Section 15, Towmship L1 3,
Range 13%W. W. M., in Curry County. I have a watex rignt for
stock water dated in 1934 but the waters from tnis creelr have
been used for irrigation =nd stoeck prior to 190C =»nd the
water rights have been deeded with the propveriy prior o 1900,

In 1953, a water right was issued to another party on this

creel and we are guestioning the rignt of the State to give
this water right ovsr a deeded water right in uss prior %o

1900,

About eignt months ago, mg attorney, Mr. Fred, Starvloreather,
and wmyss1f were in your clfice concerning this matter. Your
office was to have a hezring or in some way settle this in
aoout six months. To date we have not heard anysning from
the Water Resources Depsritment:.

Thanlz you for giving this your sttention.

Yours very truly, o k
Vot o e Tbsais A —Fctan

Mr, & ¥rs. EBdwsrd W, PFreemen

Frezrmaem . -
1956 Feamstered hi shek - w0 st

it @prad &Y ey §
Per) 2220%

&.0g 7-29-6F ., adh ¢ G .
.33  io- je=€d

/—fdﬂf’js-

Fr{ EAng 3 v

Apr 13 04 Ree R 3956, aap 4 opopgcls MeVayCe

. T Mey
Feb 1364 23474 0.09 wnn ale

L

Ce/e;.—we ‘ '
Per 298 1/ Q.05  Zrz2-Gd  Melag & Soppb it 2 £5H Ac

. 15 .
o sh perscn with A7 Aeme [Cre Esraars  aF mLEA iRy 17 Harbir on 2/15/e5 S €
Discysse= 42 r SOk -
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JUL 101964 ®

STATE E/'GINEER
RALEM, l};@_ﬁg‘g-i

APFIDAVIT

STATE OF ORuGON )
) ss.
County of Curry )

We, tdward W, Freeman and Carol L. Freeman, being first duly
sworn, depose end say that we have abandoned any and all interest in
and to the right conveyed to us by Victor Pomerlo for appropriation of
water from an unnamed creek, presently called McVay Creek, for domestic
purposes which right is evidenced by the certificate of water right
recorded at page 14129, State Record of Water Rights Certificates, in
the name of W. L. McVay, and request the same to be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHER:OF, we have hereunto set our hands this g/

MY COMMISSION EXFiRES STOT. 4. 1965
My commission expires: cesressesessnussensnre
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July 2, 196k

law Office of
Frederic H. Starkweather, Jr.
Gold Beach, Oregon

Dear Mr. Starkweather:

I have your letter of Junme 11 transmitting an
application in the names of Edward W. and Carcl L. Freeman
for a change in point of diversion for the water right
evidenced by the certificate recorded at page 14129, State
Bscord of Water Rights Certificates, in the name of W. L.
MeVay, an affidavit by Victor Pomerlo conveying his interest
in the domestic portion of the said water right to Sdward V.
and Carol L. Preeman, and Carol L. Preeman’s check in the
amount of $45 for which our receipt Ko. 1434 is enclosed.

The application wvhich has been filed and designated
as transfer application No. F«54 has been examined and, with
the exception that questions 17 and 20 should be completed,
appears to be in satisfactory form.

I sm enclosing an affidavit for Edward ¥. and Carol
L. Freeman's convenience in authorising cancelation of the

. domestic portion of the water right which has been conveyed

to thez by Victor Pomerlo.

The application is retumed herevith for your
convenience in completing iteas 17 and 20,

Yery trmly yours,

CERIS L. WHEBLER
- State Engineer =

By
James ¥W. Carver, Jr., Assistant
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Mr, W, L. ’G‘I’
Harbor, Or-gon

Denr &r, licVays

If you have reconsidered tlic matisr of your
propossd appropri:tion under Persit Bo. 12430 and wish
to abandon it, it will be appreciated if you will advise
us to this effect and authorize cancsilation oi the per-
mit, 2o that our recorus may b: clsared and brought up
to date.

Very truly yours,

CiliS. . STRICKLIR
State “nginear

By
Ed K., Humph-oy, Assistant

FKH: LD



dbunch
Rectangle


e T e A

C i ‘ -,'z_, : ‘¥r. ¥, L. §cVay
R B ' Rarbor, Oregon

Pear ¥r, McVey:

If you will complete the fimel proof which
wag gailed to you July 10, and return it to this office
accompenied by the stetutory certifigate recording fee
of §1.00, your water right under Permit No. 12430 will
be confirmed hy issusnce of a certificate defining s
right to the use of water as indicated on the proof,

"when the next group of certificates 1g issued,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICELIR
State Engineer

By
Ed X, Humphrey, Assistent
EXH:LD
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,’D«tar Hr. #dcVey:
if you will sign the enclosed fina}. prooi end
--retur*l it to this office, accoupanied 5“3' the statuiory ocer-
t:.f cate recording fee in the snount of $1.90, your water
‘right under Perait He. will bLe coniirmed by issuance
of a certificate aelz,u_.;,sg righat to the use of water as
“indiceted on the prool, when the nexi group of certiiicates

T Ty

CoAS. . STRIC.LLIH
state Englnser
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g, 0.6, WeVay

Hav»- ., Oregon
,M ir. 'c?ay:

Jur records show thst you did mot respond to our
letter of June 29, 1939, in wbich we suggested that you efither
report complete epplication of water under your Perait Ho, 12430
Or subait en application for an extention of tize,

_ Since the tize for complete epplicetion of wzter under
~Fyour permit, which means use for domestic and egtock purpsses end
“the setusl irrigetior of 13 acres oflend, wes not mede on or be-
*fore Jctober 1, 1939, whec the permii erpired, yon should file
‘#n spplication for encextention of tize by executing the encloced
“'form before z notary public and msiling the spplicstion for an
~extention to this coffice,

If complete application of water saz usdje before the
expiretion of the permit, it should be o0 reported by filling in
.and meiling to this office the encloded Forw C.

Very truly yours,

CH45. ¥, STRICALIB
Stete Fngineer

By
- Ed K. Humphrey, Assistast
+#BXHILD :
“Enclesures (2)
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-June 29, 1939

¥r, ¥. L. EeVay
"HEarbor, Oregon

Dear 8ir:

Nr., Comaings of this office, who made an ingpection
of your sppropristion under Permit No. 12430 in response to
your statement submitted Hovember 3, 1938, to the effect that
you had made complete application of water umder this permit,
reports that the 13 acres of land described in your perait
have not been irrigated and suggests that you may wish to
make application for extension of time within which to complete
the use of water,

If your appropriation is compieted before October 1,
1939, or in other words, if you have irrigated all of the
land described in your permit which you intend to irrigate
end heve used the water for domestic purposes as described,
you should submit Form C which is enclosed.

If the appropristion is not completed on or before
October 1, 1539, sccording to the terms of your permit, you
should sxecute the enclosed blank for making application for
extension of time before 2 notsry public end submit it to
this office.

VYery tm],} ¥ours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Eagineer

By

EXHihp 4 X, Humphrey, Assistent
Enclosures (2) '
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18859

November 28, 1958

Mr. ¥, L. m&’
Barbor, Oregon
Dear Sir:

This acknowledges receipt of Form C, being a notice
of the complete application of water under Permit No. 12430,

The matter of issuance of the certificate under tais
permit will be ziven consideration as soon as a representative
fron this office can make an inspsction of the project covered

“by the permit and assist you in making final proof. In the
meantime, the permit which you hold will be sufficlent evidence
of the water right.

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

-
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15858

Harbor, Oregon,

" :Dur 8irt

Herewith you will find Application No, 16658, Permit l!a-
_ :12450, together with blue pri.nt.

S .This application nas been approved and recorded in this
office,
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16689

Novenber 30, 1856,

e ¥, L. NcVay,

Harbor, Oregon.

' Dear Sir:

The map “iled in connection witl. your Appli-~
eation Ho, 16669 has been received, and 1i now con-

“tains the required information.

) The application is therefore being placed
in line for spproval and the issuance of a permit.

- Vary traly yours,

CHAS, E. SIRICKLIN,
State BEngineer,

V. 8. Bovelle, Assistants
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18659

Novesber 16, 1936,

. ¥. L. WcVay,
‘Harbor, Oregone

Dear Sir:

Your Application Ho. 166569 has been recelved and
now appesrs to be in satisfactory form except that tue map
does not yet 3305 tae locatlon of the place of use. It is
thesrafore necassary that I returm it Zor $his purpose.

The location of the lands to be irrizated should
bs indicated on the map by shading, =nl the location of the
 glaces of use for dozestic purposes should elso be indicateds

' As soon as the map Ls returncd with thic information
the applicstion {1l be placed in line for approval and iseuance
of a permit,
Very truly yours,
HAC. B, STRICKLIR,
ctzte Engincer.

By
V. 5. Bovelle, Assistant.’

VaBiiA
‘sncls

TR S 1
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November 4, 1956, |

B &i- "t LO mﬂ" :
. “Rarbor, Orogon,
bear air:

. P4is acknonledges receipt of your application

" for permit %o apyropriate water from an unnamed stream for
demastic, stock and irrigation purposes, together with your -
“remittance in cae amount of 14433, Recelpt fo, 20843 1a ¢
" snclosed. Tae application, waica os beea filed and given

" %o, 18659, is belng returned for additional inlormation,

R Pae omallest lagel subdivision or forty-acre

-tract within shtch the point of diversion #ill 1ie should
.be stated under Itea 4, 4 gemeral descripilon 27 the zain
pips line or Jitcnes should be given uuder Itemns S and 7, -

‘snd a descrijbtien of ths diversion works shaould be given

The aap is not entirely satisfactory in taal
_ it must siow the gemeral looation of tae zain pipe line or
.- ‘A4tches, the locaition of tihe lands Lo be irrigazted, and the
location of the places of use for domestic purposess
The application has been endorsed so that in
.. order to retain its prlority it =must be returned within thirty
days, or on ar before December 4, 133G ‘

Very truly yours,

Gida5, E. STRICKLIN,
State Engineers

¥+ Ss B’UVG]JB, Aspistant,

- YEBi1LE
- enclee

18859
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Application No....

PermitNo.. 1 2. 4.3 0

L6659

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER SLE
STivZ ¢ .U

1. Name ... Ve Lo MeVay . 2. Address .. Harbor, ()I'e»:fcu:v"‘""’L e L e

3. Source of supply ..ccoceroeene Dnnamed S reamS e
Tributary of ........c..... Pacific Ocean

DOz /

4, Amount of water...;@{._};,f.“s_ ....... 5. Prioritydate ... November. 2, 1956 ............

6. Use..Domestic, stock MWM@EW for

- domestic and stock\./_

7. Location of point of diversion, . 1. in; 51— Sec. ... 14. p. .4l 8., Range . 15 W, W. M.

ega ubdivision}

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated”, fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts deseribed:

Township |  Range i Section Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actuafly Ijgated
| S | o
L4l s 13 W 14 LSWSEESH R SRR i
— | o
..... 41.5 18 A8 SESEg ,iq e
. St & Domestie WEe | e
15 v IESE
................ R F- v'NEzSEi'/ S O - 5
i ! ®
: 1 ) o
i TR T T A R i
i s
| :
) T ‘L.‘ b oonr i i A b:%':“ﬂ‘:—h:-:--””m T

%

‘. the irmigztion s

atem.

I‘J.g.@tloq y-Lhis.

2 J or . ir
/ footprse d or it
’. to.a diwersion™

Lo _exceed. .22
on of each year,
as may. hé Qrdereci .by.the proper state. o:Efic Ta..

equlv

G

re feet..

|
|
|
b
I
i

e —————

appropriation. shal.L be limited to 1/80%h.of one cubic

e further limited !

Jﬂ'rigat ed_dnring

for each acre igated, and s B
or_each ac
aid shall be sdb,]ec 4o such re%@naole rotation

st b'e riu

1umnn mu:

is col

Th

.............................................................................

Form 168—1M—4£-38

(Attacﬁ separate sheet if necessary)

STATE PRINTING DEFT.
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DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, .............. ft.; length on top, ..o it.;

10.

1L

12,

14.

15.

(b)

{c)

()

(e)

length on bottom ... ft.; material used and character of eanstruction, .. ...

Give description of headgate: Width, ... ft.; depth, ... ft.; material used and character

of construction, ......ocooeoeeee .

..........................................................................................

Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) _..... S ft.; width on bottom, ................ ft.; depth of

water, ... ft.; grade, ... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, .............____ sec-ft.

Give general description: .. e

Pipe line: Description of intake, . e

{Material: Stee!, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, cic,)

Pumping plant: Give size and type of PUmMP, .o
Suction lift, ... . ft.; discharge Lift, ... . ft. Typeofmotorused . .. ...

Horse power rating, .. ... H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ..o seC.-fL.

During what months is water beneficially used? ///

State character of soil ..o

Kind of erops FaiSeq .o

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ﬂdpfdo/%p

If not, wherein is such Map In @rTOT Y e e e e

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ... / .........................

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of U S0 ..o e e et emeen
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, }
S8

County of ...,

I; R -*A“d:

2/ o S ., being first duly sworn,
depose and say that 1 have read the abov and foregomg proof of approprlatlon of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts thetein stated are true.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ‘hand’t'fu's ' /JFZZ day

of . xﬁhﬁ;«jm_» ., 108

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..

[Notarial Seal]
AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES
STATE OF OREGON, )
S8
County of .o e
T, o e e et e et emeneme e s an s anmn e e , and
OF e et e r e e nnaneeen e meenneenenny DEING TiFSE duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No....oo ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... day of ..oy 1930

Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal} My commission eXPiTes ...
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REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by representative of State Engineer)

I, .- cwreeneeeeney 00 heTeby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. /Zé{?d’, on the /Z day
of . L tt?2?l. . . , 1952(/ and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

{Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

M conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return the proof without B il
your signature, with a full report by letter. (Title)

{Name)

=) 1drso9y
TTON LI g

pred aag Surpaodayy
NOLLYIdd0dddV 40 J400dd

'Ld20 ONfANIHL 3 LVLE
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STATE F‘G:!EEER

Al EM, @580
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ORuGON )
) ss.
County of Curry )

We, Bdward W. Freeman and Carol L. Freeman, being first duly
sworn, depose and say that we have abandoned any and all interest in
and to the right conveyed to us by Victor Pomerle for appropriation of
water from an unnamed creek, presently called McVay Creek, for domestic
parposes which right is evidenced by the certificate of water right
recorded at page 14129, State Record of Water Rights Certificates, in
the name of W. L. McVay, and request the same to be canceled.

TN WITNESS WHERHOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 7/ L
day of . AVWST.., 1964,

YR YN EEEEE NN N R R MR A B I )

My COMMISSION EXFiRES SEPT. 4, 1965
My commission expires: tetassesncsesrraranes e



f- g

BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON
Curry County
IN THE HATTER OF THE CANCELATION )
OF A PART OF A WATER RIGHT IN THE) ORDER
NAME OF W, L. MCVAY )

On June 12, 1964, Victor Pomerlo submitted an affidavit that he
is the owner of a portion of a certain water right and of the lands te which
the water right is appurtenant and releasing said right to Edward W. Freeman
and Carol L. Freeman. Subsequently, on July 15, 1964, Edward W. and Carol
L. Freeman, owners of the remainder of the lands to which the subject water
right is appurtenant, submitted an affidavit that they have abandoned any
and all interest in and to the water right conveyed to them by Victor Pomerlo
and request the same be canceled.

The water right in question is a part of that confirmed by certifi-
cate of water right recorded at page 14129, Volume 12, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, and is for the use of 0.01 cubic foot per second of the
waters of an unnamed stream for domestic and stock water purposes in the
SWy SWY, Section 14 and the NE% SE% and SE% SE%, Sectionm 15, Township 41
South, Range 13 West, W.M., with a date of priority of November 2, 1936,

That part of the water right confirmed by said certificate for the
use of 0.01 cubic foot per second of the waters of an unnamed stream for
stock use in the SEX SEL, Section 15, Towmship 41 South, Range 13 West, W.M,,
with a date of priority of November 2, 1936, is not in question, The Freemans
have filed an application for a change in point of diversion of water under
the right not in question,

ORS 540,621 provides that: 'Whenever the owner of a perfected and
developed water right certifies under oath to the State Engineer that the
water right has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancelation thereof,
the State Engineer shall enter an order canceling the water right."

S NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the right to the use of
0.01 cubic foot per second of the waters of an unnamed stream, with a date

of priority of November 2, 1936, for domestic and stock water purposes in


dbunch
Rectangle

dbunch
Rectangle

dbunch
Rectangle

dbunch
Rectangle


the BWY 87k, Sectiom 14, BTk STk amd SEk SEL, Bection 15, Township &1 Ceuth,

Rynge 13 Vest, V.M., is canceled,
Pated st Balem, Oregon, this 19th day of Kovember, 1964,

faf CER1S L, WEEELER
State Engineer
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